agreement similar or analogous thereto, shall constitute a default thereunder 
after allowing for all applicable grace periods; provided, that no Event of 
Default shall occur under this paragraph unless the aggregate amount 
involved in the occurrence of one or more of the above events or breaches is 
at least One Billion Five Hundred Million (P1,500,000,000.00) or its equivalent.  

(e) Cancellation of License 

Any Governmental Approval now or hereafter necessary to enable ABS-CBN 

to comply with its obligations under the Bonds or required for the conduct of 
its business and operations shall be withdrawn, withheld, revoked, cancelled